172 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
XXXXX
227 G
OxiCap® LOGO Capacitance Value in pF
227 = 220µF
Rated Voltage
G = 4V

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 105ºC
1.8 Volt @ 85°C
NOJP156M001#WJ P 15 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.0 10 4.1 0.133 0.119 0.053 1
NOJS156M001#WJ S 15 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.0 6 2 0.197 0.178 0.079 1
NOJP226M001#WJ P 22 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.0 10 3.8 0.138 0.124 0.055 1
NOJS226M001#WJ S 22 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.0 8 1.9 0.203 0.182 0.081 1
NOJT226M001#WJ T 22 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.0 6 1.8 0.231 0.208 0.092 1
NOJT336M001#WJ T 33 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.2 6 1.7 0.238 0.214 0.095 1
NOJA476M001#WJ A 47 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.7 8 1.6 0.237 0.213 0.095 1
NOJB476M001#WJ B 47 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.7 6 1.6 0.252 0.227 0.101 1
NOJT476M001#WJ T 47 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.7 10 1.6 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJB686M001#WJ B 68 1.8 85 1.2 105 2.5 6 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJB107M001#WJ B 100 1.8 85 1.2 105 3.6 6 1.4 0.270 0.243 0.108 1
NOJC107M001#WJ C 100 1.8 85 1.2 105 3.6 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJW107M001#WJ W 100 1.8 85 1.2 105 3.6 6 0.4 0.520 0.468 0.208 1
NOJC157M001#WJ C 150 1.8 85 1.2 105 5.4 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJC227M001#WJ C 220 1.8 85 1.2 105 8.0 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJX227M001#WJ X 220 1.8 85 1.2 105 8.0 8 0.4 0.548 0.493 0.219 3
NOJC337M001#WJ C 330 1.8 85 1.2 105 11.9 8 0.3 0.663 0.597 0.265 1
NOJY337M001#WJ Y 330 1.8 85 1.2 105 11.9 8 0.3 0.707 0.636 0.283 3
NOJY477M001#WJ Y 470 1.8 85 1.2 105 17.0 8 0.3 0.707 0.636 0.283 3
2.5 Volt @ 85°C
NOJP106M002#WJ P 10 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.0 6 4.5 0.126 0.114 0.051 1
NOJS106M002#WJ S 10 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.0 6 2.2 0.188 0.169 0.075 1
NOJP156M002#WJ P 15 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.0 6 4 0.134 0.121 0.054 1
NOJS156M002#WJ S 15 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.0 8 2 0.197 0.178 0.079 1
NOJT156M002#WJ T 15 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.0 6 2 0.219 0.197 0.088 1
NOJA226M002#WJ A 22 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.1 6 1.9 0.218 0.196 0.087 1
NOJP226M002#WJ P 22 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.1 10 3.8 0.138 0.124 0.055 1
NOJT226M002#WJ T 22 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.1 6 1.9 0.225 0.202 0.090 1
NOJA336M002#WJ A 33 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.7 6 1.7 0.230 0.207 0.092 1
NOJB336M002#WJ B 33 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.7 6 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJT336M002#WJ T 33 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.7 6 1.7 0.238 0.214 0.095 1
NOJA476M002#WJ A 47 2.5 85 1.7 105 2.4 8 1.6 0.237 0.213 0.095 1
NOJB476M002#WJ B 47 2.5 85 1.7 105 2.4 6 1.6 0.252 0.227 0.101 1
NOJT476M002#WJ T 47 2.5 85 1.7 105 2.4 10 1.6 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJB686M002#WJ B 68 2.5 85 1.7 105 3.4 6 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJC686M002#WJ C 68 2.5 85 1.7 105 3.4 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJW686M002#WJ W 68 2.5 85 1.7 105 3.4 6 0.4 0.520 0.468 0.208 1
NOJB107M002#WJ B 100 2.5 85 1.7 105 5.0 6 1.4 0.270 0.243 0.108 1
NOJC107M002#WJ C 100 2.5 85 1.7 105 5.0 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJW107M002#WJ W 100 2.5 85 1.7 105 5.0 6 0.4 0.520 0.468 0.208 1
NOJC157M002#WJ C 150 2.5 85 1.7 105 7.5 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJX157M002#WJ X 150 2.5 85 1.7 105 7.5 6 0.4 0.548 0.493 0.219 3
NOJC227M002#WJ C 220 2.5 85 1.7 105 11.0 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJY227M002#WJ Y 220 2.5 85 1.7 105 11.0 8 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJC337M002#WJ C 330 2.5 85 1.7 105 16.5 10 0.3 0.663 0.597 0.265 1
NOJD337M002#WJ D 330 2.5 85 1.7 105 16.5 10 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJY337M002#WJ Y 330 2.5 85 1.7 105 16.5 10 0.3 0.707 0.636 0.283 3
NOJD477M002#WJ D 470 2.5 85 1.7 105 23.5 12 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJE477M002#WJ E 470 2.5 85 1.7 105 23.5 10 0.3 0.812 0.731 0.325 3
NOJE687M002#WJ E 680 2.5 85 1.7 105 34.0 14 0.3 0.812 0.731 0.325 3
NOJV108M002#WJ V 1000 2.5 85 1.7 105 50.0 16 0.3 1.000 0.900 0.400 3
4 Volt @ 85°C
NOJP685M004#WJ P 6.8 4 85 2.7 105 1.0 6 5.3 0.117 0.105 0.047 1
NOJS685M004#WJ S 6.8 4 85 2.7 105 1.0 6 2.6 0.173 0.156 0.069 1
NOJP106M004#WJ P 10 4 85 2.7 105 1.0 20 4.5 0.126 0.114 0.051 1
NOJS106M004#WJ S 10 4 85 2.7 105 1.0 8 2.2 0.188 0.169 0.075 1
NOJT106M004#WJ T 10 4 85 2.7 105 1.0 6 2.2 0.209 0.188 0.084 1
NOJA156M004#WJ A 15 4 85 2.7 105 1.2 6 2 0.212 0.191 0.085 1
NOJP156M004#WJ P 15 4 85 2.7 105 1.2 10 4.1 0.133 0.119 0.053 1
NOJT156M004#WJ T 15 4 85 2.7 105 1.2 6 2 0.219 0.197 0.088 1
NOJA226M004#WJ A 22 4 85 2.7 105 1.8 6 1.9 0.218 0.196 0.087 1
NOJB226M004#WJ B 22 4 85 2.7 105 1.8 6 1.9 0.232 0.209 0.093 1
NOJT226M004#WJ T 22 4 85 2.7 105 1.8 6 1.8 0.231 0.208 0.092 1
NOJA336M004#WJ A 33 4 85 2.7 105 2.6 10 1.7 0.230 0.207 0.092 1
NOJB336M004#WJ B 33 4 85 2.7 105 2.6 6 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJT336M004#WJ T 33 4 85 2.7 105 2.6 14 2 0.219 0.197 0.088 1
NOJA476M004#WJ A 47 4 85 2.7 105 3.8 18 2.2 0.202 0.182 0.081 1
NOJB476M004#WJ B 47 4 85 2.7 105 3.8 6 1.6 0.252 0.227 0.101 1
NOJC476M004#WJ C 47 4 85 2.7 105 3.8 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJW476M004#WJ W 47 4 85 2.7 105 3.8 6 0.5 0.465 0.418 0.186 1
040320
175The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE

Temperature
(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 105ºC
NOJB686M004#WJ B 68 4 85 2.7 105 5.4 6 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJC686M004#WJ C 68 4 85 2.7 105 5.4 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJW686M004#WJ W 68 4 85 2.7 105 5.4 6 0.4 0.520 0.468 0.208 1
NOJB107M004#WJ B 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 16 1.4 0.270 0.243 0.108 1
NOJB107M004#WB B 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 16 0.25 0.639 0.575 0.255 3
NOJC107M004#WJ C 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJW107M004#WJ W 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 8 0.4 0.520 0.468 0.208 1
NOJX107M004#WJ X 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 6 0.4 0.548 0.493 0.219 3
NOJC157M004#WJ C 150 4 85 2.7 105 12.0 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD157M004#WJ D 150 4 85 2.7 105 12.0 6 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJY157M004#WJ Y 150 4 85 2.7 105 12.0 6 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJC227M004#WJ C 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD227M004#WJ D 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 8 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJF227M004#WJ F 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 10 0.4 0.548 0.493 0.219 1
NOJY227M004#WJ Y 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 10 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJD337M004#WJ D 330 4 85 2.7 105 26.4 8 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJY337M004#WJ Y 330 4 85 2.7 105 26.4 12 0.3 0.707 0.636 0.283 3
NOJD477M004#WJ D 470 4 85 2.7 105 37.6 12 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJE477M004#WJ E 470 4 85 2.7 105 37.6 12 0.3 0.812 0.731 0.325 3
NOJE687M004#WJ E 680 4 85 2.7 105 54.4 14 0.3 0.812 0.731 0.325 3
NOJV687M004#WJ V 680 4 85 2.7 105 54.4 14 0.3 1.000 0.900 0.400 3
NOJV108M004#WJ V 1000 4 85 2.7 105 80.0 18 0.3 1.000 0.900 0.400 3
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
NOJA475M006#WJ A 4.7 6.3 85 4 105 1.1 6 3.2 0168 0.151 0.067 1
NOJP475M006#WJ P 4.7 6.3 85 4 105 1.0 6 6.1 0.109 0.098 0.043 1
NOJS475M006#WJ S 4.7 6.3 85 4 105 1.0 6 3.2 0.156 0.141 0.062 1
NOJA685M006#WJ A 6.8 6.3 85 4 105 1.1 6 2.6 0.186 0.167 0.074 1
NOJP685M006#WJ P 6.8 6.3 85 4 105 1.0 10 5.2 0.118 0.106 0.047 1
NOJS685M006#WJ S 6.8 6.3 85 4 105 1.0 8 2.7 0.170 0.153 0.068 1
NOJT685M006#WJ T 6.8 6.3 85 4 105 1.0 6 2.6 0.192 0.173 0.077 1
NOJA106M006#WJ A 10 6.3 85 4 105 1.2 6 2.2 0.202 0.182 0.081 1
NOJP106M006#WJ P 10 6.3 85 4 105 1.2 10 4.5 0.126 0.114 0.051 1
NOJT106M006#WJ T 10 6.3 85 4 105 1.2 6 2.2 0.209 0.188 0.084 1
NOJA156M006#WJ A 15 6.3 85 4 105 1.8 8 2 0.212 0.191 0.085 1
NOJB156M006#WJ B 15 6.3 85 4 105 1.8 6 2 0.226 0.203 0.090 1
NOJA226M006#WJ A 22 6.3 85 4 105 2.6 8 1.8 0.224 0.201 0.089 1
NOJB226M006#WJ B 22 6.3 85 4 105 2.6 6 1.9 0.232 0.209 0.093 1
NOJT226M006#WJ T 22 6.3 85 4 105 2.6 8 1.8 0.231 0.208 0.092 1
NOJB336M006#WJ B 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJB336M006#WB B 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 0.7 0.382 0.344 0.153 3
NOJC336M006#WJ C 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJW336M006#WJ W 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 0.5 0.465 0.418 0.186 1
NOJB476M006#WJ B 47 6.3 85 4 105 5.6 6 0.8 0.357 0.321 0.143 1
NOJC476M006#WJ C 47 6.3 85 4 105 5.7 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJW476M006#WJ W 47 6.3 85 4 105 5.7 6 0.5 0.465 0.418 0.186 1
NOJB686M006#WJ B 68 6.3 85 4 105 8.2 20 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJC686M006#WJ C 68 6.3 85 4 105 8.2 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJX686M006#WJ X 68 6.3 85 4 105 8.2 6 0.5 0.490 0.441 0.196 3
NOJY686M006#WJ Y 68 6.3 85 4 105 8.2 6 0.5 0.548 0.493 0.219 3
NOJB107M006#WJ B 100 6.3 85 4 105 60.0 20 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJB107M006#WB B 100 6.3 85 4 105 60.0 20 0.4 0.505 0.454 0.202 3
NOJC107M006#WJ C 100 6.3 85 4 105 12.0 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD107M006#WJ D 100 6.3 85 4 105 12.0 6 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJF107M006#WJ F 100 6.3 85 4 105 12 8 0.4 0.548 0.493 0.219 1
NOJY107M006#WJ Y 100 6.3 85 4 105 12.0 6 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJC157M006#WJ C 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD157M006#WJ D 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 6 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJF157M006#WJ F 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 8 0.4 0.548 0.493 0.219 1
NOJY157M006#WJ Y 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 6 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJC227M006#WJ C 220 6.3 85 4 105 26.4 14 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD227M006#WJ D 220 6.3 85 4 105 26.4 8 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJE227M006#WJ E 220 6.3 85 4 105 26.4 12 0.4 0.704 0.633 0.281 3
NOJY227M006#WJ Y 220 6.3 85 4 105 26.4 10 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJD337M006#WJ D 330 6.3 85 4 105 39.6 10 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJE337M006#WJ E 330 6.3 85 4 105 39.6 12 0.3 0.812 0.731 0.325 3
NOJE477M006#WJ E 470 6.3 85 4 105 56.4 16 0.3 0.812 0.731 0.325 3
NOJE477M006#WB E 470 6.3 85 4 105 56.4 16 0.075 1.625 1.462 0.650 3
NOJV477M006#WJ V 470 6.3 85 4 105 56.4 14 0.3 1.000 0.900 0.400 3
040320
176 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 105ºC
10 Volt @ 85°C
NOJP225M010#WJ P 2.2 10 85 7 105 1.0 8 8.3 0.093 0.084 0.037 1
NOJP335M010#WJ P 3.3 10 85 7 105 1.0 8 7 0.101 0.091 0.041 1
NOJA475M010#WJ A 4.7 10 85 7 105 1.0 6 3.1 0.170 0.153 0.068 1
NOJT475M010#WJ T 4.7 10 85 7 105 1.0 6 3.1 0.176 0.158 0.070 1
NOJA685M010#WJ A 6.8 10 85 7 105 1.4 6 2.6 0.186 0.167 0.074 1
NOJT685M010#WJ T 6.8 10 85 7 105 1.4 6 2.6 0.192 0.173 0.077 1
NOJA106M010#WJ A 10 10 85 7 105 2.0 6 2.2 0.202 0.182 0.081 1
NOJB106M010#WJ B 10 10 85 7 105 2.0 6 1 0.319 0.287 0.128 1
NOJT106M010#WJ T 10 10 85 7 105 2.0 6 2.2 0.209 0.188 0.084 1
NOJA156M010#WJ A 15 10 85 7 105 3.0 6 2 0.212 0.191 0.085 1
NOJB156M010#WJ B 15 10 85 7 105 3.0 6 2 0.226 0.203 0.090 1
NOJB226M010#WJ B 22 10 85 7 105 4.4 6 1.8 0.238 0.214 0.095 1
NOJB226M010#WB B 22 10 85 7 105 4.4 6 0.7 0.382 0.344 0.153 3
NOJC226M010#WJ C 22 10 85 7 105 4.4 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJC336M010#WJ C 33 10 85 7 105 6.6 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJC476M010#WJ C 47 10 85 7 105 9.4 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJC686M010#WJ C 68 10 85 7 105 13.6 12 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJD107M010#WJ D 100 10 85 7 105 20.0 12 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJD107M010#WB D 100 10 85 7 105 20.0 12 0.15 1.095 0.986 0.438 3
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.